

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 36 OF 2008 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SUBHASHSINGH SHOBHNATHSINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep P., Adv.
For Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer no.(a) of the writ petition is deleted. Issue notice as regards pra
yer

no.(b).

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General is requested to assist the

Court as regards the consideration of prayer (b).

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER