

:
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 27262/2012 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 36 OF 2008

SUBHASHSINGH SHOBHNATHSINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. for

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the Writ Petition for hearing in the 3rd week of July,
2013 i.e. July 16, 2013.

CrI.M.P. No. 27262 of 2012 stands disposed of.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|