

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 36/2008

SUBHASHSINGH SHOBHNATHSINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 81/2011  
(With Office Report)W.P.(Crl.) No. 66/2014  
(With Office Report)Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

WP 36/2008	Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv. Mr. Shivaji Jadhav, Adv. Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.
WP 81/2011	Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv. Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv. Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.
WP 66/2014	Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Respondent(s)

Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.08.23  
12:03:33 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

2

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.A.G.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Giri, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 36 OF 2008

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, list the matter on August 27,  
2014.

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 81 OF 2011 &  
WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 66 OF 2014

List these matters along with Writ Petition (Criminal) No.  
36 of 2008 on August 27, 2014.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER